## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5309916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2019

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUOIZEL, INC.	12/20/2018

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUOIZEL TRANSITION LLC	12/20/2018

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	QUOIZEL, LLC
Street Address:	6 CORPORATE PARKWAY
City:	GOOSE CREEK
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29445

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D510153
Patent Number:	D510638
Patent Number:	D517238
Patent Number:	D517722
Patent Number:	D521177
Patent Number:	D558918
Patent Number:	D574534
Patent Number:	D587842
Patent Number:	D665118
Patent Number:	D665941
Patent Number:	D668813
Patent Number:	D669622
Patent Number:	D684293
Patent Number:	D686770
Patent Number:	D686771

PATENT REEL: 047905 FRAME: 0342

505263144

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D692607
Patent Number:	D713084
Patent Number:	D713085
Patent Number:	D713086
Patent Number:	D713087
Patent Number:	D713089
Patent Number:	D713586
Patent Number:	D713587
Patent Number:	D713588
Patent Number:	D713590
Patent Number:	D716994
Patent Number:	D723208
Patent Number:	D754904
Patent Number:	D754906
Patent Number:	D754907
Patent Number:	D754908
Patent Number:	D755432
Patent Number:	D779102
Patent Number:	D780365
Patent Number:	D780366
Patent Number:	D780367
Patent Number:	D780977
Patent Number:	D782097
Patent Number:	D782098
Patent Number:	D782099

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)862-2000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42900-4-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB SONESON
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/

Total Attachments: 9
source=Merger Certificate (Pre-Closing Re-org) - Quoizel (Filed 12-20-2018)\_(58#page1.tif source=Merger Certificate (Pre-Closing Re-org) - Quoizel (Filed 12-20-2018)\_(58#page2.tif source=Merger Certificate (Pre-Closing Re-org) - Quoizel (Filed 12-20-2018)\_(58#page3.tif source=Merger Certificate (Pre-Closing Re-org) - Quoizel (Filed 12-20-2018)\_(58#page4.tif source=Merger Certificate (Pre-Closing Re-org) - Quoizel (Filed 12-20-2018)\_(58#page5.tif source=Merger Certificate (Pre-Closing Re-org) - Quoizel (Filed 12-20-2018)\_(58#page6.tif source=Merger Certificate (Pre-Closing Re-org) - Quoizel (Filed 12-20-2018)\_(58#page7.tif source=Merger Certificate (Pre-Closing Re-org) - Quoizel (Filed 12-20-2018)\_(58#page8.tif source=Merger Certificate (Pre-Closing Re-org) - Quoizel (Filed 12-20-2018)\_(58#page9.tif

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

#### FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: QUOIZEL, LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: MERGER (DOM LLC)

PROCESS NAME

COUNTY: NEWY

ETTED. 12 /20 /2010 DUDATION. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* CACUM. 121220001144 ETTM #.101220001072

FILED:12/20/2018 DURATION:\*\*\*\*\*\* CASH#:181220001144 FILM #:181220001073

FILER:

EFFECT DATE

JERRY JOSEPH

01/01/2019

DIVERSIFIED CORPORATE SERVICES 99 WASHINGTON AVENUE STE. 702 ALBANY, NY 12210

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 111 EIGHTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10011

REGISTERED AGENT:

CONSTITUENT NAME: QUOIZEL, INC.

SERVICE COMPANY: DIVERSIFIED CORPORATE SERVICES - 11 SERVICE CODE: 11

FEES 85.00 PAYMENTS 85.00

FILING 60.00 CASH 0.00 XAT 0.00 CHECK 0.00 CERT 0.00 CHARGE 0.00 COPIES 0.00 DRAWDOWN 85.00

HANDLING 25.00 OPAL 0.00 REFUND 0.00

PATENT 1025 (04/2007)

REEL: 047905 FRAME: 0345

# STATE OF NEW YORK

## **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 21, 2018.

Whitney Clark

Who trung Clark

Deputy Secretary of State for Business and Licensing Services

Rev. 11/18

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Quoizel, Inc.

AND

Quoizel Transition LLC

INTO

#### Quoizel Transition LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

(1) The name (and if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and jurisdiction and date of formation or organization of each domestic limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is:

Quoizel, Inc., was incorporated in the State of New York on June 08, 1931.

Quoizel Transition LLC was organized in the State of New York on December 14,2018.

(2) The name of the surviving limited liability company (the "LLC") is as follows:

#### Quoizel Transition LLC

- (3) The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability company and the domestic corporation that is a party thereto.
- (4) The future effective date of the merger, which does not exceed 30 days from the date of filing, is: January 01, 2019.
- (5) The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. and the address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is:

CT Corporation System
111 Eighth Avenue
New York, New York 10011

- (6) (a) Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of Quoizel Transition LLC, is hereby amended as to change the name by which the LLC shall be known, as follows:
- "(1)" The name of the Limited Liability Company (the "LLC") is:

#### Quoizel, LLC

- (7) The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company, as follows: 6 Corporate Parkway, Goose Creek, SC 29445.
- (8) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

Dated: December 20, 2018

Quoizel, Inc.

Quoizel Transition LLC

By:

By:

s/ Richard Seidman Richard Seidman President s/ Richard Seidman Richard Seidman Member

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Quoizel, Inc.

AND

INTO

Quoizel Transition LLC

Quoizel Transition LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DEC 2 0 2018

Filed By: Jerry Joseph

Diversified Corporate Services

99 Washington Avenue, Suite 702

Albany, New York 12210

DRAWDOWN

# STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 21, 2018.

Whitney Clark

Who may Clark

Deputy Secretary of State for Business and Licensing Services

Rev. 11/18

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Quoizel, Inc.

AND

Quoizel Transition LLC

INTO

#### Quoizel Transition LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

(1) The name (and if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and jurisdiction and date of formation or organization of each domestic limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is:

Quoizel, Inc., was incorporated in the State of New York on June 08, 1931.

Quoizel Transition LLC was organized in the State of New York on December 14,2018.

(2) The name of the surviving limited liability company (the "LLC") is as follows:

#### Quoizel Transition LLC

- (3) The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability company and the domestic corporation that is a party thereto.
- (4) The future effective date of the merger, which does not exceed 30 days from the date of filing, is: January 01, 2019.
- (5) The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. and the address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is:

CT Corporation System
111 Eighth Avenue
New York, New York 10011

- (6) (a) Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of Quoizel Transition LLC, is hereby amended as to change the name by which the LLC shall be known, as follows:
- "(1)" The name of the Limited Liability Company (the "LLC") is:

#### Quoizel, LLC

- (7) The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company, as follows: 6 Corporate Parkway, Goose Creek, SC 29445.
- (8) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

Dated: December 20, 2018

Quoizel, Inc.

Quoizel Transition LLC

By:

By:

s/ Richard Seidman Richard Seidman President s/ Richard Seidman Richard Seidman Member

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Quoizel, Inc.

AND

INTO

Quoizel Transition LLC

Quoizel Transition LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DEC 2 0 2018

Filed By: Jerry Joseph

Diversified Corporate Services

99 Washington Avenue, Suite 702

Albany, New York 12210

DRAWDOWN

**PATENT REEL: 047905 FRAME: 0353** 

**RECORDED: 01/04/2019**